FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

612-01

06-18-2001



101752271

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

JUN 1 2 2001

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 11 20 00
	X Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name TALENTPOINT, INC.	11 20 00
Formerly	
Tornieny	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion PENNSYLVANIA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	I walk il additional names of receiving parties attached
Name KENEXA CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBAIARATA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 170 SOUTH WARNER ROAD	
Address (line 1) 170 SOUTH WARNER ROAD	
Address (line 2) SUITE 110	
Address (i.e. a)	PA U.S.A. 19087
Address (line 3) WAYNE City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Companying Association	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
V Chicambin/Chata of Imparation/Committee	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
8/2001 TDIAZ1 00000052 1548096 / FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 DP C:482 150.00 DP	
C:482 150.00 OF	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0201

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

u.s.	Depar	tment of Commerce	
Pate	nt and	Trademark Office	
	TRA	DEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code at	nd Telephone Number 215/981-4194
Name PAUL J. KENNEDY	
Address (line 1) PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	
Address (line 2) 3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE	
Address (line 3) 18th & ARCH STREETS	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance document # 3
including any attachments.	tion Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (S) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1548096 2160467 1652055
	1548273 2400 726
	2417161 2406987
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 7
	e Lietod (37 CEP 3.41):
·	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.)
•	
	to charge additional fees: Yes X No No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and any ment. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	
78. A	Deneay 6/12/01
PAUL J. KENNEDY Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

•		•				
∢ j '	200087 - 457				.101	
licrofilm Number			Filed with the	e Department of	State on	2200
intity Number	29/10282			Kin	ne e	
					Secretary of the	Commonwealt
	ARTICLES C	DF AMENDMENT-DO DSCB:15-	MESTIC BUSINI 1915 (Rev 90)	ESS CORPORAT	ION	JK
In compli orporation, desiri	iance with the requirement ing to amend its Articles, h	s of 15 Pa.C.S. § 191 ereby states that:	5 (relating to arti	cles of amendme	nt), the undersigne	ed business
. The name of the	he corporation is: <u>Talent</u>	Point, Inc.				_
	20140					_
2. The (a) addres office provider he records of the	ss of this corporation's curr and the county of venue Department):	rent registered office in its (the Department is	in this Commonw hereby authoriz	ealth or (b) name ed to correct the	of its commercial following informat	registered ion to conform t
(a) 170 Sout	th Warner Road, Suit	e 110, Wayne, Pe	nnsylvania	19087 Montg		
144111501	. and otroot	·,			County	
(b) c/o:Nan	ne of Commercial Register	ed Office Provider			County	
For a corporat corporation is local	tion represented by a comr ated for venue and official	mercial registered offic publication purposes.	ce provider, the o	ounty in (b) shall	be deemed the co	ounty in which th
3. The statute by	y or under which it was inco	orporated is: $\frac{15 \text{ Pa}}{}$. C.S. Sectio	n 1306		_ _
. The date of its	s incorporation is: Novemb	ber 29, 1999				
. (Check, and i	f appropriate complete, c	ne of the following)	:			
X The ame	ndment shall be effective u	pon filing these Articl	es of Amendmen	t in the Departme	nt of State.	
The ame	ndment shall be effective o	on:		at		
	f the following):		ate		Hour	
The ame	ndment was adopted by th	e shareholders (or mo	embers) pursuan	t to 15 Pa.C.S. §	1914(a) and (b).	
X The ame	ndment was adopted by th	e board of directors p	ursuant to 15 Pa	.C.S. § 1914(c).		
7. (Check, and i	if appropriate complete, c	one of the following)	:			
X The ame	endment adopted by the co	rporation, set forth in	full, is as follows:			
PC	cle First of the Art				in its	_
	rety to read: "First			30.0		_

____ The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0203

SENT RY: RAYMOND KARSAN ASSOCIATES;

610 971 2576; NOV-20-00 2:47PM;

PAGE 2/3

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

8. ((Check if	the	amendment	restates	the	Articles)):
------	-----------	-----	-----------	----------	-----	-----------	----

____ The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

KENEXA CORPORATION

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2910282

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2000087

0457-0458

PEPPER HAMILTON COUNTER

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0205